
2025-2026 Legislative Assembly Representatives 

Name School Email Address 
Board of Directors 

Lindsay Brooke St. Michaels University 
School 

lindsay.brooke@smus.ca 

Deanna 
Schaper-Kotter 

Notre Dame Regional 
Secondary 

dschaper-kotter@ndrs.org 

Cal Westbrook Daaxiigan Sk’adaa Nee cwestbrook@sd50.bc.ca 
Darren Reisig Claremont Secondary dreisig@saanichschools.ca 

Rick Lopez Vancouver School Board rlopez@vsb.bc.ca 
Vladimir Nikic North Delta Secondary vnikic@deltaschools.ca 

Lisa Ellis Brookswood Secondary lellis@sd35.bc.ca 
Rachel Romero Fernie Secondary rachel.romero@sd5.bc.ca 
Jake Mouritzen G.W. Graham Secondary jake_mouritzen@sd33.bc.ca 

Kootenay Zone Representatives 
Sean Sinclair Mount Baker Secondary sean.sinclair@sd5.bc.ca 

Meghan Coultry Fernie Secondary meghan.coultry@sd5.bc.ca 
Joe Moreira Mount Sentinel Secondary joe.moreira@sd8.bc.ca 

Thomspon-Okanagan Zone Representatives 
Brian 

Tommasini 
Sa-Hali Secondary btommasini@sd73.bc.ca 

Mary Bartucci Sa-Hali Secondary mbartucci@exc.sd73.bc.ca 
Jason Town Penticton Secondary jtown@sd67.bc.ca 

North Central Zone Representatives 
Justin Rodger Duchess Park Secondary jrodger@sd57.bc.ca 
Jaclyn McNicol North Peace Secondary jmcnicol@prh.bc.ca 

Jay Guillet College Heights Secondary jguillet@sd57.bc.ca 
Northwest Zone Representatives 

Matthew 
Lowndes 

Caledonia Secondary matthew.lowndes@cmsd.bc.ca 

Debi Laughlin Gidgalang Kuuyas Naay 
Secondary 

dlaughlin@sd50.bc.ca 

James Horner Bulkley Valley Christian 
School 

jhorner@bvcs.ca 

Vancouver Island Zone Representatives 
Matthew 
Phillips 

Victoria High maphillips@sd61.bc.ca 

Nicole McRae Wellington Secondary nmcrae@sd68.bc.ca 
Phil Ohl Spectrum Community 

School 
pohl@sd61.bc.ca 

Eastern Valley Zone Representatives 
Sean Wicker Kwíyeqel Secondary sean_wicker@sd33.bc.ca 

Colleen Sullivan Chief Dan George School colleen.sullivan@abbyschools.ca 



Rick Thiessen Mennonite Educational 
Institute 

rthiessen@meischools.com 

Fraser North Zone Representatives 
Allen Tsang Byrne Creek Secondary allen.tsang@burnabyschools.ca 

Craig Percevault Dr. Charles Best Secondary cpercevault@sd43.bc.ca 
Casey Murray Meadowridge School casey.murray@meadowridge.bc.ca 

Vancouver Sea-To-Sky Zone Representatives 
Shauna 

Underwood 
Sir Charles Tupper 

Secondary 
sunderwood@vsb.bc.ca 

Claude Leduc Mulgrave School cleduc@mulgrave.com 
Pat Lee John Oliver Secondary ptlee@vsb.bc.ca 

 

2025-2026 Committee Chairs 

Name Committee Email Address 
Mike Thompson Sport Medicine & Athlete 

Safety Committee 
(SMASC) 

mbthompson@sd61.bc.ca 

Alec Lewis Eligibility Appeals 
Committee (EAC) 

alewis@sd44.ca 

Gary Atwal Fall Sports Rules 
Committee (FRC) 

atwal_g@surreyschools.ca 

Zoel Thibault Winter Sports Rules 
Committee (WRC) 

thibault_z@surreyschools.ca 

Chris Ellett Spring Sports Rules 
Committee (SRC) 

ellett_c@surreyschools.ca 

Mark Fenn Individual Sports 
Championship Committee 

(ICC) 

mfenn@sd44.ca 

Mike Campbell Team Sports 
Championship Committee 

(TCC) 

mike.campbell@ncsnanaimo.com 

Jackie Snell Competitive Equity & 
Sport Structure 

Committee (CESSC) 

jsnell@saanichschools.ca 

 

2025-2026 Partner Organizations 

Name Partner Organizations Email Address 
Andrew Holland BC Schools Superintendents’ 

Association (BCSSA) 
holland_a@surreyschools.ca 

Tracy Loffler BC School Trustees’ 
Association (BCSTA) 

tloffler@bcsta.org 



Keirsten Tymko BC Confederation of Parent 
Advisory Councils (BCCPAC) 

keirstentymko@bccpac.bc.ca 

Sid Jawanda BC Principals and Vice 
Principals Association 

(BCPVPA) 

sjawanda@sd57.bc.ca 

Meghan Day Ministry of Education meghan.day@gov.bc.ca 
Vacant Ministry of Tourism, Arts & 

Culture (Sport Branch) 
Vacant 

Josh Ogilvie BC Teachers Federation (BCTF) psac54@bctf.ca 
Shawn Chisolm Federation of Independent 

Schools (FISA) 
shawn@fisabc.ca 

Rick Brant Indigenous Sport, Physical 
Activity and Recreation 

Council (ISPARC) 

rbrant@isparc.ca 

 


